ATTACHMENT 2

POST ADOPTION SUMMARYOF AMENDMENTS TO THE TAX CODE

POST ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

On	, 2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the Humboldt County Board of			
Supervisors	approved an ordinance amending the Commercial Marijuana Cultivation Tax			
Ordinance sections 719-4, 719-6, 719-7 and 719-12 of Chapter 9 of Division 1 of Title VII of the				
Humboldt County Code.				
The names of the Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:				
A NZEC.	S			
AYES:	Supervisors:			
NOES:	Supervisors:			
ABSENT:	Supervisors			
ADSENI.	Supervisors:			

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 1 1, Eureka, California.

PRE-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(The Summary shall be published and a certified copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance shall be
posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at least five (5) days prior to the Board of
Supervisors meeting at which the proposed ordinance is to be adopted.)

On,	, 2020, at	its regularly	scheduled	meeting,	the	Humboldt	County	Board	of S	upervisc	rs will
consider for c	adoption (a proposed	ordinance v	which inco	orpoi	rates by re	ference	Appen	dix (Q of the	2019
California Buil	ding Stan	dards Code	pertaining t	o Tiny Hou	ses, t	to Section 3	331-11 in	Chapte	er 1 c	of Divisio	n 3 of
Title III of the H	Humboldt	Building Coc	des.								

A certified copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance is available in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 11, Eureka, California.

PRE-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

will consider fo the 2019 Cali	2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors or adoption a proposed ordinance which incorporates by reference Appendix Q of fornia Building Standards Code pertaining to Tiny Houses, to Section 331-11 in Division 3 of Title III of the Humboldt Building Codes.
The names of	the Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:
AYES:	Supervisors:
NOES:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 1 1, Eureka, California.